

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1067**

TO MODIFY THE LAW CONCERNING RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTAIN FIREFIGHTERS.

---

**Amendment No. 4 to House Bill 1067**

Amend House Bill No. 1067 as engrossed H3/14/23 (version: 03/14/2023 9:35:19 AM):

Page 2, line 8, delete "state," and substitute "state or"

AND

Page 2, delete line 9, and substitute the following:  
"is located."

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "state," and substitute "state or"

AND

Page 3, delete line 5, and substitute the following:  
"is located."

AND

Page 3, line 36, delete "state," and substitute "state or"

AND

Page 4, delete line 1, and substitute the following:  
"is located."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Andrews  
JLL/JLL - 03-15-2023 17:25:34  
JLL280

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk